 QAI LABORATORIES
U.S.A:   888.540.4024
CANADA:   877.461.8378
LOCATIONS: WWW.QAI.ORG/LOCATIONS
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 1 of 4
ELECTRICAL LISTING PROGRAM
Customer: Twice Bright Lighting
Class: Luminaires
Location: Delta, BC
Listing No. E11108
Report No. E11108-2401 Ed.1
Project No. E11108-2401
Effective Date: Jan 16 , 2026
Last Revised
Date:
Expires: <N/A>
Standards:
CSA C22.2 No. 250.0-21/ UL1598 5th Ed - Luminaires
  CSA c22.2 no. 250.7:20 - Extra-low-voltage landscape lighting
systems
CSA c22.2 no. 250.13:20 - Light emitting diode (LED) equipment
for lighting applications,
UL 1838 3rd ed. 2020 - low voltage landscape lighting systems
UL 8750 2nd ed. 2021 - led equipment for use in lighting products
Product: Luminaires, LED, handrail lights
Markings: Products are marked in a permanent manner where it is readily
visible after installation with the following:
a) Manufacturer’s name or trademark
b) Model designation
c) Month and year of manufacture
d) Product ratings: voltage, frequency, watts
e) QAI file Number: E11108
f) The wording “CSA C22.2 No. 250.0 ,UL1598, CSA c22.2 no.
250.7, CSA c22.2 no. 250.13, UL 1838 , UL 8750”
g) Warning markings as required by the standards in English
and French>
h) QAI logo shown here:
 QAI LABORATORIES
U.S.A:   888.540.4024
CANADA:   877.461.8378
LOCATIONS: WWW.QAI.ORG/LOCATIONS
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 2 of 4
Models / Ratings: Family  Model  Volts Wattage Location
RGB light
series
RLR242-A-
RGBDMX-YY
(Where “YY”
indicates
HANDRAIL
SIZE)
YY=15 - 1.50”
(38mm) dia.
0.120” Wall
Tube
17 - 1.66”
(42mm) dia.
Schedule 40
Pipe
19 - 1.90”
(48mm) dia.
Schedule 40
Pipe
24VDC 2W max WET or
DRY
RLR242-S-
RGBDMX-YY
(Where “YY”
indicates
HANDRAIL
SIZE)
YY=15 - 1.50”
(38mm) dia.
0.120” Wall
Tube
17 - 1.66”
(42mm) dia.
Schedule 40
Pipe
19 - 1.90”
(48mm) dia.
Schedule 40
Pipe
24VDC 2W max WET or
DRY
 QAI LABORATORIES
U.S.A:   888.540.4024
CANADA:   877.461.8378
LOCATIONS: WWW.QAI.ORG/LOCATIONS
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 3 of 4
Non-RGB light
series
RLR242-A-XX-
YY
(Where “XX”
indicates the
CCT or color
option:)
 XX =27 -
2700K
30 - 3000K
35 - 3500K
40 - 4000K
50 - 5000K
RD - Red
GR - Green
BL - Blue
AMB - Amber)
(Where “YY”
indicates
HANDRAIL
SIZE)
YY=15 - 1.50”
(38mm) dia.
0.120” Wall
Tube
17 - 1.66”
(42mm) dia.
Schedule 40
Pipe
19 - 1.90”
(48mm) dia.
Schedule 40
Pipe
24VDC 2W max WET or
DRY
RLR242-S-XX-
YY
(Where “XX”
indicates the
CCT or color
option:)
 XX =27 -
2700K
24VDC 2W max WET or
DRY
 QAI LABORATORIES
U.S.A:   888.540.4024
CANADA:   877.461.8378
LOCATIONS: WWW.QAI.ORG/LOCATIONS
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 4 of 4
30 - 3000K
35 - 3500K
40 - 4000K
50 - 5000K
RD - Red
GR - Green
BL - Blue
AMB - Amber)
(Where “YY”
indicates
HANDRAIL
SIZE)
YY=15 - 1.50”
(38mm) dia.
0.120” Wall
Tube
17 - 1.66”
(42mm) dia.
Schedule 40
Pipe
19 - 1.90”
(48mm) dia.
Schedule 40
Pipe